Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions TSH110-TSH111-TSH112-TSH113-TSH114
2/15
1 Absolute maximum ratings and operating conditions
Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings (AMR
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply voltage (1)
1. All voltage values, except differential voltage, are with respect to network ground terminal.
14 V

Ordering information TSH110-TSH111-TSH112-TSH113-TSH114
14/15
5 Ordering information
6 Revision history
Table 8. Order codes
Part number Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSH110ILT
-40°C to +85°C
SOT23-5 Tape & reel K302
TSH110IYLT(1) SOT23-5
(Automotive grade level)
Tape & reel K309
TSH111ID
TSH111IDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
H111I
TSH111IPT
TSSOP8
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel H111I
TSH112ID
TSH112IDT
SO-8
Tube or
Tape & reel
H112I
TSH112IPT
TSSOP8
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel H112I
TSH113ID
TSH113IDT
SO-14
Tube or
Tape & reel
TSH113I
TSH113IPT TSSOP14 Tape & reel TSH113I
TSH114ID
TSH114IDT
SO-14
Tube or
Tape & reel
TSH114I
TSH114IPT TSSOP14 Tape & reel TSH114I
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
4-Oct-2001 1 Initial release.
22-Oct-2007 2
Added TSH110ILT/TSH110IYLT order codes to Table 8: Order codes.
Document reformatted.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TSH110-TSH111-TSH112-TSH113-TSH114
 15/15
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the
right to make changes, corrections, modifications or improvements, to this document, and the products and services described herein at any